Total 19.3   22.1   15.2   20.0   23.4   80.7   89.9

(1) LPG and ethane are reported as natural gas liquids (NGL). Product-specific conversions are made and NGL is reported in barrels of oil
equivalent (boe). Total boe conversions are based on 6 bcf of natural gas equals 1 MMboe.

(2) Metal production is reported on the basis of payable metal.
(3) Shown on a 100% basis. BHP Billiton interest in saleable production is 57.5%.
(4) Includes Cerro Colorado and Spence.
(5) Iron ore production is reported on a wet tonnes basis.
(6) Shown on a 100% basis. BHP Billiton interest in saleable production is 85%.
(7) Metallurgical coal production is reported on the basis of saleable product. Production figures include some thermal coal.
(8) Shown on a 100% basis. BHP Billiton interest in saleable production is 80%.
(9) Shown on a 100% basis. BHP Billiton interest in saleable production is 75%.

Throughout this report figures in italics indicate that this figure has been adjusted since it was previously reported.

BHP Billiton Operational Review for the year ended 30 June 2016 12

PRODUCTION AND SALES REPORT

JUN SEP DEC MAR JUN JUN JUN

2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2015

Petroleum (1)

Bass Strait
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 1,707   1,877   1,390   1,813   1,745   6,825   7,965
NGL (Mboe) 1,548   2,091   1,307   1,455   1,831   6,684   6,182
Natural gas (bcf) 31.9   38.7   23.9   30.3   38.1   131.0   102.3
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 8.6   10.4   6.7   8.3   9.9   35.3   31.2

North West Shelf
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 1,215   1,362   1,423   1,124   925   4,834   5,466
NGL (Mboe) 198   227   235   259   241   962   1,032
Natural gas (bcf) 29.9   33.9   34.9   33.8   27.6   130.2   133.0
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 6.4   7.2   7.5   7.0   5.8   27.5   28.7

Stybarrow (2)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 93   (8)   -   -   -   (8)   760
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.1   (0.0)   -   -   -   (0.0)   0.8

Pyrenees
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 1,435   2,096   2,331   2,093   2,097   8,617   7,154
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 1.4   2.1   2.3   2.1   2.1   8.6   7.2

Other Australia (3)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 13   13   9   8   9   39   52
Natural gas (bcf) 16.0   16.6   14.4   16.2   17.2   64.4   59.5
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 2.7   2.8   2.4   2.7   2.9   10.8   10.0

Atlantis (4)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 3,110   3,637   4,257   4,056   4,058   16,008   14,670
NGL (Mboe) 209   231   278   270   269   1,048   996
Natural gas (bcf) 1.7   1.6   2.0   1.9   1.9   7.4   7.4
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 3.6   4.1   4.9   4.6   4.6   18.3   16.9

Mad Dog (4)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 651   588   648   880   1,134   3,250   2,638
NGL (Mboe) 20   23   41   41   52   157   120
Natural gas (bcf) 0.1   0.1   0.1   0.1   0.2   0.5   0.4
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.7   0.6   0.7   0.9   1.2   3.5   2.8

Shenzi (4)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 3,369   3,277   3,185   3,094   2,813   12,369   13,684
NGL (Mboe) 174   236   269   206   192   903   940
Natural gas (bcf) 0.7   0.7   0.8   0.6   0.6   2.7   3.0
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 3.7   3.6   3.6   3.4   3.1   13.7   15.1

Eagle Ford (5)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 9,363   7,700   7,156   7,018   4,949   26,823   35,358
NGL (Mboe) 4,183   3,799   3,806   3,649   2,717   13,971   15,110
Natural gas (bcf) 26.1   25.8   25.4   25.1   19.5   95.8   108.6
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 17.9   15.8   15.2   14.9   10.9   56.8   68.6

Permian (5)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 1,447   1,481   1,354   1,499   1,410   5,744   3,711
NGL (Mboe) 420   473   488   288   393   1,642   1,427
Natural gas (bcf) 3.0   3.9   3.4   2.4   4.9   14.6   10.9
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 2.4   2.6   2.4   2.2   2.6   9.8   7.0

Haynesville (5)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) -   -   1   -   -   1   20
Natural gas (bcf) 35.4   36.4   34.7   34.4   31.1   136.6   162.5
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 5.9   6.1   5.8   5.7   5.2   22.8   27.1

YEAR TO DATEQUARTER ENDED

BHP Billiton Operational Review for the year ended 30 June 2016 13

PRODUCTION AND SALES REPORT

JUN SEP DEC MAR JUN JUN JUN

2015 2015 2015 2016 2016 2016 2015

YEAR TO DATEQUARTER ENDED

Petroleum (1) (continued)

Fayetteville (5)

Natural gas (bcf) 31.9   32.1   30.9   28.0   26.5   117.5   138.2
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 5.3   5.4   5.2   4.7   4.4   19.6   23.0

Trinidad/Tobago
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 562   242   185   120   162   709   1,237
Natural gas (bcf) 9.1   7.6   7.4   7.4   8.6   31.0   32.9
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 2.1   1.5   1.4   1.4   1.6   5.9   6.7

Other Americas (4) (6)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 348   361   360   334   308   1,363   1,545
NGL (Mboe) 11   12   16   12   10   50   88
Natural gas (bcf) 0.1   0.2   0.2   0.2   0.2   0.8   0.7
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.4   0.4   0.4   0.4   0.4   1.5   1.7

UK
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 76   59   74   65   76   274   251
NGL (Mboe) 83   (4)   27   10   10   43   101
Natural gas (bcf) 1.0   1.0   1.0   1.0   1.3   4.3   4.2
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.3   0.2   0.3   0.2   0.3   1.0   1.1

Algeria
Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 912   916   922   887   964   3,689   3,948
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.9   0.9   0.9   0.9   1.0   3.7   3.9

Pakistan (7)

Crude oil and condensate (Mboe) 25   23   19   -   -   42   123
Natural gas (bcf) 4.9   4.2   3.7   -   -   7.9   23.0
Total petroleum products (MMboe) 0.8   0.7   0.6   -   -   1.4   4.0

Total petroleum products

Crude oil and condensate
Onshore US (Mboe) 10,810   9,181   8,511   8,517   6,359   32,568   39,089
Conventional (Mboe) 13,516   14,443   14,803   14,474   14,291   58,011   59,493
Total (Mboe) 24,326   23,624   23,314   22,991   20,650   90,579   98,582

NGL
Onshore US (Mboe) 4,603   4,272   4,294   3,937   3,110   15,613   16,537
Conventional (Mboe) 2,243   2,816   2,173   2,253   2,605   9,847   9,459
Total (Mboe) 6,846   7,088   6,467   6,190   5,715   25,460   25,996

Natural gas
Onshore US (bcf) 96.4   98.2   94.4   89.9   82.0   364.5   420.2
Conventional (bcf) 95.4   104.6   88.4   91.5   95.7   380.2   366.4
Total (bcf) 191.8   202.8   182.8   181.4   177.7   744.7   786.6

(1) Total boe conversions are based on 6 bcf of natural gas equals 1 MMboe. Negative production figures represent finalisation adjustments.
(2) Stybarrow ceased production on 26 June 2015.
(3) Other Australia includes Minerva and Macedon.
(4) Gulf of Mexico volumes are net of royalties.
(5) Onshore US volumes are net of mineral holder royalties.
(6) Other Americas includes Neptune, Genesis and Overriding Royalty Interest.
(7) BHP Billiton completed the sale of the Pakistan gas business on 16 February 2015.

BHP Billiton Operational Review for the year ended 30 June 2016 14

PRODUCTION AND SALES REPORT